Metal
Ceramic
Seam
1. Package type
2. Frequency range
3. Frequency tolerance
4. Temperature stability (referred to ＋25˚C)
5. Load capacitance (CL)

53SMX(C)
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
PACKAGE DATA
53SMX(B), 53SMX(C), 53SMX(D) & 53SMX(E)
53SMX(B) : 10.000 MHz to 270.000 MHz
53SMX(C) :   8.000 MHz to 55.000 MHz
53SMX(D) : 10.000 MHz to 50.000 MHz
53SMX(E) : 10.000 MHz to 50.000 MHz
±50 ppm at ＋25˚C ±3˚C
±50 ppm over -20˚C to ＋70˚C
14 pF, Typical
5 pF max.
100μW max. (10μW for testing)
± 5 ppm max. at ＋25˚C ±3˚C per year
AT-Cut/Fundamental (8.000 MHz to 70.000 MHz)
AT-Cut/3rd overtone (70.000 MHz to 180.000 MHz)
AT-Cut/5th overtone (170.000 MHz to 270.000 MHz)
10 seconds max. at ＋250˚C±10˚C
Package
Item 53SMX(B)
Terminal
Terminal plating
RoHS
Metal
Ceramic
Seam
Tungsten (metalized)
Gold / Nickel
(surface) / (under)
Compliant(Pb-free)
Tungsten (metalized)
Gold / Nickel
(surface) / (under)
Tungsten (metalized)
Gold / Nickel
(surface) / (under)
X
TA
L
53  M  143 － 14 (C)
Package type
Circuit calibration condition
Package type
Load capacitance (CL)
Frequency designatorEXAMPLE
53(C) = 53SMX(C)
53(B) = 53SMX(B)
53(D) = 53SMX(D)
53(E) = 53SMX(E)
Package Circuit Calibration Condition
M = Parallel resonance
CL = 16 pF
S = Series resonance
M = Parallel resonance
CL = 14 pF 143 = 14.31818 MHz
320 = 32.000 MHz
184 = 18.4320 MHz
360 = 36.000 MHz
Frequency
53M143-14(C)
53M320-16(B)
53S184(D)
53M360-18(E)
SMI PART NO.
53SMX(C)
Ceramic